
Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

27

BACCARI BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT—Barn 3

Broodmares
170 From the Hood .............2015 b.m. .......... Street Sense ....................Contrive

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
155 Curlin’s Catch ...............2018 b.f.............. Curlin ............................Catch the  rill

Weanlings
44 ......................................2021 b.f.............. Fast Anna .......................From the Hood

BALDWIN BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn 6
FOR ST. SIMON PLACE

Broodmares
148 C J’s Gal ........................2013 b.m. .......... Awesome Again .............C J’s Leelee
256 Why Oh You .................2012 b.m. .......... Yes It’s True ....................Dinner With D C

BALDWIN BLOODSTOCK, AGENT I—Barn 6

Weanlings
31 ......................................2021 gr/ro.c. ...... Liam’s Map ....................Daylight’s Coming

BALDWIN BLOODSTOCK, AGENT II—Barn 6

Weanlings
83 ......................................2021 ch.f. ........... Gun Runner ..................Onna Bugeisha

BALDWIN BLOODSTOCK, AGENT IV—Barn 6

Broodmares
150 Co Cola ........................2011 ch.m. ......... Candy Ride (ARG) ........Yong Musician

Weanlings
70 ......................................2021 gr/ro.c. ...... Omaha Beach ................Lyrical Diva

BALDWIN BLOODSTOCK, AGENT V—Barn 6

Weanlings
34 ......................................2021 b.f.............. Speightstown .................Defy



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

28

BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn 7
FOR FINAL FURLONG RACING LLC

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
163 Espresso Shot ................2016 b.m. .......... Mission Impazible .........Glory Gold

BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn 7
FOR GRANTLEY ACRES

Broodmares
144 Big Meesh (IRE) ...........2015 b.m. .......... High Chaparral (IRE) ....Noble Pearl
165 Etching .........................2015 b.m. .......... Paynter ..........................Summerly
186 Harvestfor-
           theworld (IRE) ....2015 b.m. .......... So You  ink (NZ) ........Israar
250 Treble ............................2014 gr/ro.m. ..... Macho Uno ...................Yolanda B. Too

Weanlings
13 ......................................2021 ch.c. .......... More  an Ready ..........Big Meesh (IRE)
41 ......................................2021 b.f.............. Speightstown .................Etching
53 ......................................2021 b.c. ............ Into Mischief .................Harvestfortheworld (IRE)
129 ......................................2021 b.f.............. Justify ............................Treble

BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn 7
FOR HNR NOTHHAFT HORSERACING LLC

Broodmares
179 Grand Prix ....................2014 b.m. .......... Tale of the Cat ...............Be Envied
181 Grateful .........................2014 b.m. .......... Hard Spun .....................Generosity
199 Laseen (IRE) .................2011 b.m. .......... Dylan  omas (IRE) .....La Seine

Weanlings
49 ......................................2021 b.c. ............ Munnings ......................Grateful
62 ......................................2021 ch.c. .......... American Pharoah .........Kindle

BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK, AGENT I—Barn 7

Weanlings
36 ......................................2021 ch.c. .......... Midshipman ..................Di’s Delight
57 ......................................2021 ch.c. .......... Hard Spun .....................Imply

BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK, AGENT II—Barn 7

Weanlings
114 ......................................2021 dkb/b.c. ..... Vino Rosso ....................Storm Raven



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

29

BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK, AGENT III—Barn 7

Weanlings
69 ......................................2021 ch.f. ........... Midshipman ..................Lion Cub

BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK, AGENT IV—Barn 7

Weanlings
20 ......................................2021 ch.c. .......... Midshipman ..................Chardonnay Sherry

BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK, AGENT VI—Barn 7

Weanlings
46 ......................................2021 b.f.............. Omaha Beach ................Glory Gold

BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK, AGENT VII—Barn 7

Broodmares
146 Brave Anna ....................2014 b.m. .......... War Front ......................Liscanna (IRE)

BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK, AGENT XVI—Barn 7

Weanlings
87 ......................................2021 b.f.............. More  an Ready ..........Peace Process

BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK, AGENT XLV—Barn 7

Weanlings
33 Include the Dream ........2021 dkb/b.f. ..... Include ..........................Debutante Dreamer

BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK, AGENT LVX—Barn 7

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
145 Bodhicitta (GB) ............2016 ch.m. ......... Showcasing ....................Solë lia (GB)

BLUEGRASS THOROUGHBRED
SERVICES, INC. (SANDY STUART), AGENT—Barn 1

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
254 Virginia Beach ...............2017 b.f.............. Twirling Candy ..............Enterprise Beach



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

30

BLUEGRASS THOROUGHBRED
SERVICES, INC. (SANDY STUART), AGENT I—Barn 1

Broodmares
141 Bella Aurora ..................2017 ch.m. ......... Carpe Diem ...................Street Interest
238 Spanish Point ................2017 gr/ro.m. ..... Creative Cause ...............Ocean Foam

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT I—Barn 8

Weanlings
47 ......................................2021 ch.f. ........... Practical Joke .................Gracilia

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT II—Barn 8

Weanlings
115 ......................................2021 dkb/b.c. ..... Mitole ............................Strike Accord

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT IV—Barn 8

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
251 Valiance .........................2016 gr/ro.m. ..... Tapit ..............................Last Full Measure

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT V—Barn 8

Broodmares
157 Declarationwarrior ........2017 ch.m. ......... Declaration of War ........Hoh Buzzard (IRE)
159 Diamond Sparkles .........2017 b.m. .......... War Front ......................Diamondsandrubies (IRE)

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
200 Laura’s Light ..................2017 b.f.............. Constitution ..................Light of a Star
204 Make Mischief ..............2018 b.f.............. Into Mischief .................Speightful Lady
227 Queen Supreme (IRE) ...2016 ch.m. ......... Exceed And Excel ..........Call Later
253 Vequist ..........................2018 dkb/b.f. ..... Nyquist ..........................Vero Amore

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT VI—Barn 8

Weanlings
26 ......................................2021 ch.c. .......... American Pharoah .........Crafty’s Dream
103 ......................................2021 ch.f. ........... Gun Runner ..................See Ya Signe
125 ......................................2021 dkb/b.c. ..... Uncle Mo ...................... e Nightingale



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

31

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT VII—Barn 8

Weanlings
38 ......................................2021 ch.f. ........... Gun Runner ..................Eileen’s Song

BRIDIE HARRISON, AGENT—Barn 1
FOR PETER E. BLUM THOROUGHBREDS LLC

Broodmares
162 Electric ..........................2014 b.m. .......... Smart Strike ...................Mon Belle

Weanlings
35 Romantic ......................2021 dkb/b.f. ..... Street Sense ....................Diamond Ring
39 Green Light ...................2021 ch.c. .......... Hard Spun .....................Electric
89 Peace of Mind ...............2021 ch.c. .......... Constitution ..................Piece of Candy

BROOKDALE SALES, AGENT—Barn 1

Broodmares
174 Ghost Inthe Mirror .......2016 b.m. .......... Ghostzapper ..................Supreme
244 Sweet Kisses...................2017 b.f.............. Carpe Diem ...................True Kiss

Weanlings
101 ......................................2021 dkb/b.c. ..... Omaha Beach ................Savannah Sky

BUCK POND FARM (DOUGLAS S. ARNOLD), AGENT—Barn 6

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
255 Water White ..................2017 gr/ro.f. ....... Conveyance ...................Uzume

CASTLE PARK FARM LLC (NOEL MURPHY), AGENT I—Barn 6

Weanlings
93 ......................................2021 dkb/b.f. ..... Constitution ..................Quirl

CASTLE PARK FARM LLC (NOEL MURPHY), AGENT II—Barn 6

Weanlings
77 ......................................2021 b.c. ............ Practical Joke .................Mo’s Song

DARBY DAN FARM, AGENT I—Barn 6

Weanlings
5 ......................................2021 ch.c. .......... Copper Bullet ................Amazement
25 ......................................2021 b.f.............. Gun Runner ..................Momentiempo



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

32

DARBY DAN FARM, AGENT II—Barn 6

Weanlings
99 ......................................2021 b.c. ............ Ghostzapper ..................Santa Monica (GB)

DARBY DAN FARM, AGENT III—Barn 6

Weanlings
127 ......................................2021 dkb/b.c. ..... Free Drop Billy ..............Top Tiara
130 ......................................2021 dkb/b.c. ..... Mo Town .......................Tuxedo Lady

DENALI STUD, AGENT I—Barn 1

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
153 Crazy Beautiful .............2018 gr/ro.f. ....... Liam’s Map ....................Indian Burn

DENALI STUD, AGENT II—Barn 1

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
242 Summer in Saratoga ......2016 b.m. .......... Hard Spun .....................Love  eway Youare

DENALI STUD, AGENT III—Barn 1

Broodmares
211 Moonshine Memories ...2015 b.m. .......... Malibu Moon ................Unenchantedevening

EATON SALES, AGENT—Barn 7

Broodmares
207 Mixteca .........................2017 b.m. .......... Tapizar ...........................Magic Appeal

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
142 Belle Laura .................... 2016 b.m. .......... Mucho Macho Man .......Belle Chaussee
195 Kimari ...........................2017 b.f.............. Munnings ......................Cozze Up Lady
248  is Tea .........................2017 ch.f. ........... Curlin ............................Funny Moon

Weanlings
28 ......................................2021 b.f.............. Justify ............................Cry and Catch Me
61 ......................................2021 b.c. ............ Uncle Mo ......................Kallio
106 ......................................2021 ch.c. .......... Vino Rosso ....................Silk Road
134 ......................................2021 b.f.............. Munnings ......................Woodford County



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

33

ELITE, AGENT—Barn 9

Broodmares
221 Please Flatter Me ...........2016 dkb/b.m. ... Munnings ......................She’s Flattering

Broodmare Prospects
161 Duopoly ........................2017 ch.f. ........... Animal Kingdom ...........Justaroundmidnight (IRE)

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
149 Clearly Smashing ...........2018 b.f.............. Exaggerator ....................Giant Win
156 Dayoutoftheoffi  ce ..........2018 dkb/b.f. ..... Into Mischief .................Gottahaveadream
166 Etoile (FR) ....................2016 b.m. .......... Siyouni ..........................Milena’s Dream
173 Getridofwhatailesu ........2016 ch.m. ......... Ghostzapper ..................Autobahn Girl
208 Aunt Pearl (IRE) ...........2018 b.f.............. Lope de Vega .................Matauri Pearl

FOUR STAR SALES, AGENT—Barn 4

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
154 Crown and Sugar ..........2015 ch.m. ......... Crown of  orns ...........Sugarlick

Weanlings
1 ......................................2021 dkb/b.f. ..... Bolt d’Oro .....................Above Fashion
8 ......................................2021 b.f.............. Maximus Mischief .........Appealing Katie
56 ......................................2021 .f. .............. Gun Runner ..................Homemade Mo Nae
67 ......................................2021 b.f.............. Quality Road .................Lastofthsummerwine

GAINESWAY, AGENT I—Barn 6

Broodmares
218 Perfect Alibi...................2017 dkb/b.m. ... Sky Mesa .......................No Use Denying

GAINESWAY, AGENT III—Barn 6

Weanlings
126 ......................................2021 ch.c. .......... Gun Runner .................. is Cat Can Dance

GAINESWAY, AGENT IV—Barn 6

Broodmare Prospects
169 Finite .............................2017 ch.f. ........... Munnings ......................Remit

GAINESWAY, AGENT V—Barn 6

Broodmares
233 Simply Ravishing ..........2018 b.m. .......... Laoban ..........................Four Wishes



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

34

GREENMOUNT FARM, AGENT—Barn 6

Broodmares
214 Naughty  oughts ........2017 gr/ro.m. .....  e Factor .....................Sweet  oughts

HARTWELL FARM, AGENT—Barn 4

Broodmares
187 Havisham ......................2012 b.m. .......... Bernardini .....................Love Dancing (ARG)

Weanlings
54 ......................................2021 dkb/b.f. ..... Hansen ..........................Havisham

HIDDEN BROOK, AGENT I—Barn 4

Broodmare Prospects
215 Nay Lady Nay (IRE) .....2016 dkb/b.m. ... No Nay Never ...............Lady Ederle

HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY, AGENT—Barn 4

Broodmares
240 Speedy Soul ...................2016 dkb/b.m. ... Souper Speedy ...............Classic Soul

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
206 Miss Stormy D ..............2016 b.m. .......... Tapizar ...........................Miss Relentless
217 No Mo’ Spending ..........2018 b.f.............. Uncle Mo ......................Stopspendingmaria
226 Qahira ...........................2016 b.m. .......... Cairo Prince ...................Motel Lass

HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY, AGENT—Barn 4
(TO DISSOLVE A PARTNERSHIP)

Broodmares
182 Guarana ........................2016 b.m. .......... Ghostzapper ..................Magical World
203 Magical World ...............2010 b.m. .......... Distorted Humor ...........Pleasant Home
247 Take Charge Brandi .......2012 ch.m. ......... Giant’s Causeway ...........Charming
252 Carina Mia ....................2013 dkb/b.m. ... Malibu Moon ................Miss Simpatia (ARG)

Weanlings
122 ......................................2021 b.f.............. Quality Road .................Take Charge Brandi

HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY, AGENT—Barn 4
FOR ANDERSON FARMS

Weanlings
74 ......................................2021 ch.f. ........... Ghostzapper ..................Mexican Hat



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

35

HUNTER VALLEY FARM, AGENT—Barn 10

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
143 Bellissime (IRE) ............2018 b.f.............. No Nay Never ...............Dancing On Air
232 Shedaresthedevil ............2017 b.f.............. Daredevil .......................Starship Warpspeed

Weanlings
50 ......................................2021 b.c. ............ Audible ..........................W W American
60 ......................................2021 ch.c. .......... American Pharoah .........Just Talkin
79 ......................................2021 b.c. ............ Mendelssohn .................Nimue
96 ......................................2021 gr/ro.f. ....... Munnings ......................Roaming

INDIAN CREEK, AGENT—Barn 3

Broodmares
151 Cool Beans ....................2015 dkb/b.m. ... Candy Ride (ARG) ........Win McCool

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
176 Gibberish ......................2017 dkb/b.f. ..... Lea .................................Nippy
237 Sound Machine .............2017 b.f.............. Into Mischief .................Ava Pie

JAMES B. KEOGH (GROVENDALE), AGENT I—Barn 9

Weanlings
118 ......................................2021 ch.c. .......... Vino Rosso ....................Sunbury

JAMES B. KEOGH (GROVENDALE), AGENT V—Barn 9

Broodmares
188 Heavenhasmynikki ........2015 ch.m. ......... Majestic Warrior ............Floral Park

Broodmare Prospects
259 Winning Envelope ........2016 ch.m. ......... More  an Ready ..........Granby Girl

JAMES B. KEOGH (GROVENDALE), AGENT VI—Barn 9

Broodmares
234 Simply Sunny ................2013 ch.m. ......... Unbridled’s Song ...........Carolina Sunrise

KAIZEN SALES (RICHARD KENT), AGENT—Barn 5

Weanlings
14 ......................................2021 b.c. ............ Practical Joke .................Biorra



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

36

KINGSWOOD FARM, AGENT—Barn 3

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
172 Get On the Bus .............2018 b.f.............. Uncle Mo ......................Storybook (UAE)

LANE’S END, AGENT—Barn 1

Broodmares
137 Akron Moon .................2010 ch.m. ......... Malibu Moon ................Akronism
184 Hard Not to Love ..........2016 b.m. .......... Hard Spun .....................Loving Vindication
189 Hollidaze .......................2017 b.m. .......... Honor Code ..................Union City
197 L’ Age d’Or ....................2015 b.m. .......... Medaglia d’Oro .............Mona de Momma

Broodmare Prospects
192 Illumination ..................2018 dkb/b.f. ..... Medaglia d’Oro .............Light the City

Weanlings
24 ......................................2021 b.f.............. Audible ..........................Cofachiqui

LEDGELANDS, AGENT—Barn 8

Weanlings
51 ......................................2021 ch.c. .......... Catalina Cruiser .............Green Eyed Cat

LEGACY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn 7

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
212 Moon Swag ...................2018 dkb/b.f. ..... Malibu Moon ................Yara

LEGACY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn 7
FOR JACKPOT FARM

Weanlings
91 ......................................2021 b.c. ............ Street Sense ....................Q Go Girl

LEGACY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn 7
FOR SUGAR PLUM FARM & WEN-MICK FARM

Weanlings
45 ......................................2021 b.c. ............ Bolt d’Oro .....................Generosity



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

37

LEGACY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT I—Barn 7

Weanlings
43 ......................................2021 b.c. ............ Omaha Beach ................Flying Spur

LITTLE’S BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT—Barn 6

Weanlings
11 ......................................2021 ch.f. ........... Justify ............................Beau Watch
86 ......................................2021 b.f.............. Audible ..........................Patsy’s Kim

MILL RIDGE SALES, AGENT—Barn 1

Broodmare Prospects
229 Saracosa .........................2015 b.m. .......... Bernardini .....................Homeschooling

Weanlings
71 ......................................2021 ch.f. ........... Yoshida (JPN) ................Mahkama
110 ......................................2021 b.f.............. Gun Runner ..................Sororitysweetheart

NARDELLI SALES, AGENT I—Barn 5

Weanlings
32 ......................................2021 ch.c. .......... Gun Runner ..................Debase the Dollar
81 ......................................2021 ch.f. ........... Good Magic ..................Now Now
90 ......................................2021 dkb/b.c. ..... West Coast ....................Pike Creek

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT—Barn 5
FOR FOUNDATIONS FARM

Weanlings
19 ......................................2021 ch.c. .......... Malibu Moon ................Calle Vista

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT I—Barn 5

Weanlings
73 ......................................2021 ch.c. .......... Not  is Time ...............Melody Lin

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT II—Barn 5

Broodmares
202 Lighthouse Way.............2018 b.m. .......... Oxbow...........................Styler



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

38

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT III—Barn 5

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
257 Wildwood’s Beauty ........2016 dkb/b.m. ... Kantharos ......................Miss Propitious

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT IV—Barn 5

Weanlings
131 ......................................2021 ch.f. ........... Arrogate .........................Ultralight Beam

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT V—Barn 5

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
196 Lady Kate ......................2016 b.m. .......... Bernardini .....................Princess Haya

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT VI—Barn 5

Weanlings
29 ......................................2021 b.c. ............ City of Light ..................Dalsaros

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT VII—Barn 5

Weanlings
95 ......................................2021 b.c. ............ Uncle Mo ......................Remarkable Moon

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT VIII—Barn 5

Weanlings
119 ......................................2021 b.c. ............ Omaha Beach ................Swan of the Nile

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT X—Barn 5

Weanlings
76 ......................................2021 dkb/b.c. ..... Quality Road .................Mokat

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT XI—Barn 5

Weanlings
100 ......................................2021 b.c. ............ Bolt d’Oro .....................Saratoga Summer



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

39

RAMSEY FARM, AGENT—Barn 5

Broodmares
140 Awesome Flower ............2009 ch.m. ......... Flower Alley ...................Formalities Aside
180 Granny Mc’s Kitten .......2011 b.m. .......... Kitten’s Joy .....................Granny Franny
209 Money Huntress ............2007 dkb/b.m. ... Mineshaft ......................Favorite Funtime
213 Naughty Joker ...............2016 b.m. .......... Into Mischief .................Fleeting Humor

236 Sisterhood .....................2009 ch.m. ......... Kitten’s Joy .....................Caterette
239 Speed Goddess ..............2010 dkb/b.m. ... Johannesburg .................Athena’s Gift
241 Stormkeeper ..................2010 b.m. .......... Stormy Atlantic .............Touchnow

Weanlings
3 ......................................2021 ch.f. ........... Distorted Humor ...........Aireofdistinction
4 ......................................2021 b.c. ............ Distorted Humor ...........Always Kitten
9 ......................................2021 ch.c. .......... Distorted Humor ...........Artemus Kitten
42 ......................................2021 ch.c. .......... Speightstown .................Fleeting Humor
48 ......................................2021 ch.f. ........... Vino Rosso ....................Granny Mc’s Kitten
66 ......................................2021 ch.f. ........... Curlin ............................Lady Kitten
108 ......................................2021 dkb/b.f. ..... Catholic Boy ..................Sisterhood
111 ......................................2021 ch.c. .......... Kitten’s Joy .....................Speed Goddess
113 ......................................2021 b.f.............. We Miss Artie ................Stormkeeper

RIMER REASON FARM, AGENT—Barn 8
FOR NICKSAR FARMS

Weanlings
21 Cool Tricks ....................2021 dkb/b.f. ..... Practical Joke .................Charlie B

RUNNYMEDE FARM LLC, AGENT—Barn 1

Broodmare Prospects
246 Swiss Skydiver ...............2017 ch.f. ........... Daredevil .......................Expo Gold

SCOTT MALLORY, AGENT I—Barn 3

Broodmares
136 Ada Lovelace .................2014 b.m. .......... Algorithms .....................Indian Miss

SCOTT MALLORY, AGENT II—Barn 3

Weanlings
105 ......................................2021 b.c. ............ Catalina Cruiser .............She’s Trouble



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

40

SCOTT MALLORY, AGENT III—Barn 3

Broodmares
190 Hollywood Royal ..........2014 b.m. .......... Distorted Humor ...........Clay’s Rocket

Weanlings
64 ......................................2021 dkb/b.f. ..... Uncle Mo ......................Knarsdale
117 ......................................2021 b.c. ............ City of Light ..................Style and Grace
123 ......................................2021 dkb/b.f. ..... Into Mischief .................Tenacious Jewel

ST GEORGE SALES, AGENT I—Barn 8

Weanlings
109 ......................................2021 dkb/b.c. ..... Connect .........................Skating

ST GEORGE SALES, AGENT IV—Barn 8

Weanlings
58 ......................................2021 b.f.............. Uncle Mo ......................Imprecation

ST GEORGE SALES, AGENT V—Barn 8

Weanlings
92 ......................................2021 b.f.............. Klimt .............................Queen Priscilla

ST GEORGE SALES, AGENT VI—Barn 8

Weanlings
98 ......................................2021 b.c. ............ Into Mischief .................Samantha Dillon

ST GEORGE SALES, AGENT VII—Barn 8

Weanlings
84 ......................................2021 b.f.............. Maclean’s Music .............Our Lesmis

ST GEORGE SALES, AGENT VIII—Barn 8

Weanlings
37 ......................................2021 b.c. ............ Gun Runner ..................Don’t Blame Me

ST GEORGE SALES, AGENT IX—Barn 8

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
224 Proud Emma .................2016 ch.m. ......... Include ..........................Debutante Dreamer



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

41

ST GEORGE SALES, AGENT X—Barn 8

Weanlings
27 ......................................2021 b.f.............. Bolt d’Oro .....................Creative Contessa
116 ......................................2021 ch.c. .......... Ghostzapper ..................Striking Beauty
128 ......................................2021 b.c. ............ Bolt d’Oro .....................Treasure Box

STUART MORRIS, AGENT—Barn 8
FOR HIGHCLERE

Weanlings
85 ......................................2021 dkb/b.f. ..... Violence ........................Parisienne (BRZ)

STUART MORRIS, AGENT III—Barn 8

Weanlings
7 ......................................2021 gr/ro.f. ....... Mohaymen ....................American Angel

SUMMERFIELD
(FRANCIS & BARBARA VANLANGENDONCK), AGENT—Barn 3

Broodmares
201 Lets Dance Charlie ........2008 b.m. .......... Indian Charlie ...............Dance Darling

Weanlings
68 ......................................2021 b.c. ............ Accelerate ......................Lets Dance Charlie

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT—Barn 2
FOR FOX HILL FARMS, INC.

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
193 Jolie Olimpica (BRZ) ....2016 ch.m. ......... Drosselmeyer .................Jolie Celina
258 Windmill ......................2018 b.f.............. Street Sense ....................Zaharias

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT II—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
168 Feel Glorious (GB) ........2016 b.m. .......... Bated Breath ..................Self Centred

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT III—Barn 2

Broodmare Prospects
228 Sanenus (CHI) ..............2016 dkb/b.m. ... Scat Daddy ....................Belgian Chocolate



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

42

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT IV—Barn 2

Broodmares
183 Hang a Star ...................2016 b.m. .......... Tapizar ...........................Homecoming Dance

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT V—Barn 2

Broodmares
223 Project Whiskey ............2017 dkb/b.m. ... Tapizar ...........................Over the Moon

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT VI—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
194 Joyful Cadence ..............2018 b.f.............. Runhappy ......................Arabian Song

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT VII—Barn 2

Weanlings
17 ......................................2021 ch.c. .......... Speightstown .................Blooming
55 ......................................2021 b.f.............. Uncle Mo ......................Heavenly Scat

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT IX—Barn 2

Broodmares
222 Princess Noor ................2018 dkb/b.m. ... Not  is Time ...............Sheza Smoke Show

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT X—Barn 2

Broodmares
160 Divine Elegance ............ 2013 b.m. .......... Uncle Mo ......................Classic Elegance

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XI—Barn 2

Broodmares
235 Sippican Harbor ............2016 dkb/b.m. ... Orb................................Blossomed

Weanlings
107 ......................................2021 b.f.............. Curlin ............................Sippican Harbor

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XII—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
249  rilling ........................2018 b.f.............. Uncle Mo ......................Together (IRE)



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

43

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XIII—Barn 2

Broodmares
243 Super Girlie ...................2007 dkb/b.m. ... Closing Argument .........Beaì eet

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XIV—Barn 2

Broodmare Prospects
138 Always Inthe Munny .....2017 b.f.............. Munnings ......................Always A Star (IRE)

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XV—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
164 Estilo Talentoso .............2017 b.f.............. Maclean’s Music .............Bazinga Baby

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XVIII—Barn 2

Weanlings
18 ......................................2021 dkb/b.c. ..... Practical Joke .................Brush Up
102 ......................................2021 b.c. ............ Demarchelier (GB) ........Secret Quality

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XIX—Barn 2

Weanlings
40 ......................................2021 b.c. ............ More  an Ready ..........Episcopal
135 ......................................2021 b.c. ............ Constitution ..................Year of Promise

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XX—Barn 2

Broodmares
210 Mongolian Changa........2014 b.m. .......... Brilliant Speed ...............Bridled

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXI—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
177 Going to Vegas ..............2017 b.f.............. Goldencents ...................Hard to Resist

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXII—Barn 2

Weanlings
133 ......................................2021 b.c. ............ World of Trouble ...........Warrior Kat



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

44

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXIII—Barn 2

Weanlings
97 ......................................2021 b.f.............. Gun Runner ..................Rocky Policy

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXIV—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
171 Furia Vikinga (CHI) .....2016 ch.m. ......... Scat Daddy ....................Cheeky
198 Lagertha (CHI) .............2016 ch.m. ......... Scat Daddy ....................Pat (CHI)

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXV—Barn 2

Weanlings
132 ......................................2021 dkb/b.c. ..... Uncle Mo ......................Vevina

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXVI—Barn 2

Broodmares
219 Perfect Note ..................2015 b.m. .......... Elusive Quality ..............Music Note

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXVII—Barn 2

Weanlings
88 ......................................2021 dkb/b.c. ..... Medaglia d’Oro .............Perfect Note

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXVIII—Barn 2

Weanlings
52 ......................................2021 b.f.............. Klimt .............................Haka’s Sister

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXX—Barn 2

Weanlings
22 ......................................2021 b.f.............. More  an Ready ..........Cinderella Time

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXXI—Barn 2

Broodmares
167 Every Single Day ...........2016 dkb/b.m. ... Strong Mandate .............Repeat



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

45

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXXII—Barn 2

Broodmare Prospects
185 Hard Won .....................2017 b.f.............. Hard Spun .....................Giant Win

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXXIII—Barn 2

Broodmares
152 Cosmic Code ................2016 b.m. .......... Into Mischief .................Touch the Star

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXXIV—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
205 Maracuja .......................2018 gr/ro.f. ....... Honor Code ..................Patti’s Regal Song

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT LXXI—Barn 2

Broodmares
245 Swift Vengeance ............2015 dkb/b.m. ... Pioneerof the Nile ..........Yong Musician

Weanlings
59 ......................................2021 b.f.............. Uncle Mo ......................Issues
121 ......................................2021 b.f.............. Practical Joke .................Swift Vengeance

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT LXXII—Barn 2

Weanlings
94 ......................................2021 b.f.............. Uncle Mo ......................Red Sashay

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT LXXIX—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
230 Second Bite ...................2017 ch.f. ........... Carpe Diem ...................Numero d’Oro

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT LXXXIX—Barn 2

Weanlings
75 ......................................2021 b.c ............. Into Mischief .................Moi

UPSON DOWNS FARM, AGENT—Barn 4

Broodmares
216 Nina Fever .....................2008 b.m. .......... Borrego ..........................Impact Now



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

46

VINERY SALES, AGENT—Barn 4
FOR COWBOY STABLES LLC

Weanlings
12 ......................................2021 b.f.............. Maximus Mischief .........Beijos Do Brasil

VINERY SALES, AGENT I—Barn 4

Weanlings
124 ......................................2021 b.c. ............ Maximus Mischief .........Term Paper

VINERY SALES, AGENT II—Barn 4

Weanlings
16 ......................................2021 b.f.............. Maximus Mischief .........Blase

VINERY SALES, AGENT VI—Barn 4

Weanlings
65 ......................................2021 gr/ro.c. ...... Practical Joke .................Knightwithputnam

VINERY SALES, AGENT VII—Barn 4

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
191 I’llhandalthecash ...........2016 b.m. .......... Point of Entry ................Sudden Ghost

VINERY SALES, AGENT VIII—Barn 4

Broodmares
231 Second Street City .........2008 ch.m. ......... Consolidator ..................Trix City

VINERY SALES, AGENT IX—Barn 4

Weanlings
80 ......................................2021 b.f.............. Frosted ...........................No Lip Service

VINERY SALES, AGENT X—Barn 4

Weanlings
15 ......................................2021 dkb/b.f. ..... Mitole ............................Blake’s Magic



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

47

VINERY SALES, AGENT XI—Barn 4

Broodmares
158 Diamond Ore ................2018 b.m. .......... Tapit ..............................Bubbler

VINERY SALES, AGENT XII—Barn 4

Broodmares
147 Hay Field ......................2013 b.m. .......... Haynesë eld ....................My Indian

WARRENDALE SALES, AGENT I—Barn 3

Weanlings
6 ......................................2021 dkb/b.c. ..... Yoshida (JPN) ................Amber Grace
30 ......................................2021 gr/ro.f. ....... Frosted ...........................Dancinginthestreet

WARRENDALE SALES, AGENT II—Barn 3

Weanlings
82 ......................................2021 ch.f. ........... Vino Rosso ....................Ocean Rags

WARRENDALE SALES, AGENT III—Barn 3

Weanlings
104 ......................................2021 b.c. ............ Maximus Mischief .........Shesacurlinmytoes

WARRENDALE SALES, AGENT IV—Barn 3

Weanlings
10 Squirt Gun ....................2021 b.c. ............ Gun Runner ..................Auspicious

WARRENDALE SALES, AGENT V—Barn 3

Broodmares
220 Pleasant Mine ................2013 dkb/b.m. ... Mineshaft ......................Pleasant Lyrics

WYNNSTAY SALES, AGENT—Barn 3

Weanlings
72 ......................................2021 ch.f. ........... Good Magic ..................Melanias Moon



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

48

WYNNSTAY SALES, AGENT I—Barn 3

Weanlings
120 ......................................2021 b.f.............. Bolt d’Oro .....................Sweet Sugar

WYNNSTAY SALES, AGENT II—Barn 3

Weanlings
63 ......................................2021 dkb/b.c. ..... Mitole ............................Kisses From Kate
78 ......................................2021 ch.c. .......... Omaha Beach ................My Peg

WYNNSTAY SALES, AGENT III—Barn 3

Weanlings
112 ......................................2021 b.c. ............ Mitole ............................Star of Gallantry

WYNNSTAY SALES, AGENT IV—Barn 3

Weanlings
2 ......................................2021 b.c. ............ Constitution ..................Aì eet Lover
23 ......................................2021 b.f.............. Outwork ........................Clarendon Fancy



Index to Sires

49

Accelerate: 68.
Algorithms: 136.
American Pharoah: 26, 60, 62.
Animal Kingdom: 161.
Arrogate: 131.
Audible: 24, 50, 86.
Awesome Again: 148.

Bated Breath: 168.
Bernardini: 187, 196, 229.
Bolt d’Oro: 1, 27, 45, 100, 120, 128.
Borrego: 216.
Brilliant Speed: 210.

Cairo Prince: 226.
Candy Ride (ARG): 150, 151.
Carpe Diem: 141, 230, 244.
Catalina Cruiser: 51, 105.
Catholic Boy: 108.
City of Light: 29, 117.
Closing Argument: 243.
Connect: 109.
Consolidator: 231.
Constitution: 2, 89, 93, 135, 200.
Conveyance: 255.
Copper Bullet: 5.
Creative Cause: 238.
Crown of  orns: 154.
Curlin: 66, 107, 155, 248.

Daredevil: 232, 246.
Declaration of War: 157.
Demarchelier (GB): 102.
Distorted Humor: 3, 4, 9, 190, 203.
Drosselmeyer: 193.
Dylan  omas (IRE): 199.

Elusive Quality: 219.
Exaggerator: 149.
Exceed And Excel: 227.

Fast Anna: 44.
Flower Alley: 140.
Free Drop Billy: 127.
Frosted: 30, 80.

Ghostzapper: 74, 99, 116, 173, 174, 182.
Giant’s Causeway: 247.
Goldencents: 177.
Good Magic: 72, 81.
Gun Runner: 10, 25, 32, 37, 38, 56, 83, 

97, 103, 110, 126.

Hansen: 54.
Hard Spun: 39, 57, 181, 184, 185, 242.
Haynesë eld: 147.
High Chaparral (IRE): 144.
Honor Code: 189, 205.

Include: 33, 224.
Indian Charlie: 201.
Into Mischief: 53, 75, 98, 123, 152, 156, 

204, 213, 237.

Johannesburg: 239.
Justify: 11, 28, 129.

Kantharos: 257.
Kitten’s Joy: 111, 180, 236.
Klimt: 52, 92.

Laoban: 233.
Lea: 176.
Liam’s Map: 31, 153.
Lope de Vega: 208.

Macho Uno: 250.
Maclean’s Music: 84, 164.
Majestic Warrior: 188.
Malibu Moon: 19, 137, 211, 212, 252.
Maximus Mischief: 8, 12, 16, 104, 124.
Medaglia d’Oro: 88, 192, 197.
Mendelssohn: 79.
Midshipman: 20, 36, 69.
Mineshaft: 209, 220.
Mission Impazible: 163.
Mitole: 15, 63, 112, 115.
Mohaymen: 7.
More  an Ready: 13, 22, 40, 87, 259.
Mo Town: 130.
Mucho Macho Man: 142.
Munnings: 49, 96, 134, 138, 169, 195, 

221.

No Nay Never: 143, 215.
Not  is Time: 73, 222.
Nyquist: 253.

Omaha Beach: 43, 46, 70, 78, 101, 119.
Orb: 235.
Outwork: 23.
Oxbow: 202.

Paynter: 165.
Pioneerof the Nile: 245.



Index to Sires

50

Point of Entry: 191.
Practical Joke: 14, 18, 21, 47, 65, 77, 121.

Quality Road: 67, 76, 122.

Runhappy: 194.

Scat Daddy: 171, 198, 228.
Showcasing: 145.
Siyouni: 166.
Sky Mesa: 218.
Smart Strike: 162.
Souper Speedy: 240.
So You  ink (NZ): 186.
Speightstown: 17, 34, 41, 42.
Stormy Atlantic: 241.
Street Sense: 35, 91, 170, 258.
Strong Mandate: 167.

Tale of the Cat: 179.
Tapit: 158, 251.

Tapizar: 183, 206, 207, 223.
 e Factor: 214.
Twirling Candy: 254.

Unbridled’s Song: 234.
Uncle Mo: 55, 58, 59, 61, 64, 94, 95, 

125, 132, 160, 172, 217, 249.

Vino Rosso: 48, 82, 106, 114, 118.
Violence: 85.

War Front: 146, 159.
We Miss Artie: 113.
West Coast: 90.
World of Trouble: 133.

Yes It’s True: 256.
Yoshida (JPN): 6, 71.



Index to Sires of Broodmares,
Broodmare Prospects,
Racing/Broodmare Prospects

51

Algorithms: 136.
Animal Kingdom: 161.
Awesome Again: 148.

Bated Breath: 168.
Bernardini: 187, 196, 229.
Borrego: 216.
Brilliant Speed: 210.

Cairo Prince: 226.
Candy Ride (ARG): 150, 151.
Carpe Diem: 141, 230, 244.
Closing Argument: 243.
Consolidator: 231.
Constitution: 200.
Conveyance: 255.
Creative Cause: 238.
Crown of  orns: 154.
Curlin: 155, 248.

Daredevil: 232, 246.
Declaration of War: 157.
Distorted Humor: 190, 203.
Drosselmeyer: 193.
Dylan  omas (IRE): 199.

Elusive Quality: 219.
Exaggerator: 149.
Exceed And Excel: 227.

Flower Alley: 140.

Ghostzapper: 173, 174, 182.
Giant’s Causeway: 247.
Goldencents: 177.

Hard Spun: 181, 184, 185, 242.
Haynesë eld: 147.
High Chaparral (IRE): 144.
Honor Code: 189, 205.

Include: 224.
Indian Charlie: 201.
Into Mischief: 152, 156, 204, 213, 237.

Johannesburg: 239.

Kantharos: 257.

Kitten’s Joy: 180, 236.
Laoban: 233.
Lea: 176.
Liam’s Map: 153.
Lope de Vega: 208.

Macho Uno: 250.
Maclean’s Music: 164.
Majestic Warrior: 188.
Malibu Moon: 137, 211, 212, 252.
Medaglia d’Oro: 192, 197.
Mineshaft: 209, 220.
Mission Impazible: 163.
More  an Ready: 259.
Mucho Macho Man: 142.
Munnings: 138, 169, 195, 221.

No Nay Never: 143, 215.
Not  is Time: 222.
Nyquist: 253.

Orb: 235.
Oxbow: 202.

Paynter: 165.
Pioneerof the Nile: 245.
Point of Entry: 191.

Runhappy: 194.

Scat Daddy: 171, 198, 228.
Showcasing: 145.
Siyouni: 166.
Sky Mesa: 218.
Smart Strike: 162.
Souper Speedy: 240.
So You  ink (NZ): 186.
Stormy Atlantic: 241.
Street Sense: 170, 258.
Strong Mandate: 167.

Tale of the Cat: 179.
Tapit: 158, 251.
Tapizar: 183, 206, 207, 223.
 e Factor: 214.
Twirling Candy: 254.

Unbridled’s Song: 234.



52

Index to Sires of Broodmares,
Broodmare Prospects,
Racing/Broodmare Prospects
Uncle Mo: 160, 172, 217, 249.

War Front: 146, 159.

Yes It’s True: 256.



Index to Dams

53

Above Fashion ...................................... 1
Aì eet Lover .......................................... 2
Aireofdistinction .................................. 3
Akronism ......................................... 137
Always A Star (IRE) ......................... 138
Always Kitten ....................................... 4
Amazement .......................................... 5
Amber Grace ........................................ 6
American Angel .................................... 7
Appealing Katie .................................... 8
Arabian Song .................................... 194
Artemus Kitten..................................... 9
Athena’s Gift..................................... 239
Auspicious .......................................... 10
Autobahn Girl .................................. 173
Ava Pie ............................................. 237

Bazinga Baby .................................... 164
Beaì eet ............................................ 243
Beau Watch ........................................ 11
Be Envied ......................................... 179
Beijos Do Brasil .................................. 12
Belgian Chocolate ............................ 228
Belle Chaussee .................................. 142
Big Meesh (IRE) ................................ 13
Biorra ................................................. 14
Blake’s Magic ...................................... 15
Blase ................................................... 16
Blooming ........................................... 17
Blossomed ........................................ 235
Bridled ............................................. 210
Brush Up............................................ 18
Bubbler ............................................ 158

Calle Vista .......................................... 19
Call Later ......................................... 227
Carolina Sunrise ............................... 234
Catch the  rill ................................ 155
Caterette .......................................... 236
Chardonnay Sherry ............................ 20
Charlie B ............................................ 21
Charming ......................................... 247
Cheeky ............................................. 171
Cinderella Time ................................. 22
C J’s Leelee ....................................... 148
Clarendon Fancy ................................ 23
Classic Elegance ............................... 160
Classic Soul ...................................... 240
Clay’s Rocket .................................... 190
Cofachiqui ......................................... 24
Contrive ........................................... 170
Cozze Up Lady ................................. 195

Crafty’s Dream ................................... 26
Creative Contessa ............................... 27
Cry and Catch Me ............................. 28

Dalsaros ............................................. 29
Dance Darling .................................. 201
Dancinginthestreet ............................. 30
Dancing On Air (IRE) ..................... 143
Daylight’s Coming ............................. 31
Debase the Dollar ............................... 32
Debutante Dreamer ................... 33, 224
Defy ................................................... 34
Diamond Ring ................................... 35
Diamondsandrubies (IRE) ............... 159
Dinner With D C ............................ 256
Di’s Delight ........................................ 36
Don’t Blame Me ................................. 37

Eileen’s Song ....................................... 38
Electric ............................................... 39
Enterprise Beach .............................. 254
Episcopal ............................................ 40
Etching .............................................. 41
Expo Gold ........................................ 246

Favorite Funtime .............................. 209
Fleeting Humor .......................... 42, 213
Floral Park ........................................ 188
Flying Spur ......................................... 43
Formalities Aside .............................. 140
Four Wishes ..................................... 233
From the Hood .................................. 44
Funny Moon .................................... 248

Generosity .................................. 45, 181
Giant Win ................................ 149, 185
Glory Gold ................................. 46, 163
Gottahaveadream ............................. 156
Gracilia .............................................. 47
Granby Girl ...................................... 259
Granny Franny ................................. 180
Granny Mc’s Kitten ............................ 48
Grateful .............................................. 49
Green Eyed Cat .................................. 51

Haka’s Sister ....................................... 52
Hard to Resist .................................. 177
Harvestfortheworld (IRE) .................. 53
Havisham ........................................... 54
Heavenly Scat ..................................... 55
Hoh Buzzard (IRE) .......................... 157
Homecoming Dance ........................ 183



Index to Dams

54

Homemade Mo Nae ........................... 56
Homeschooling ................................ 229

Impact Now ..................................... 216
Imply ................................................. 57
Imprecation ........................................ 58
Indian Burn...................................... 153
Indian Miss ...................................... 136
Israar ................................................ 186
Issues .................................................. 59

Jolie Celina ....................................... 193
Justaroundmidnight (IRE) ............... 161
Just Talkin .......................................... 60

Kallio ................................................. 61
Kindle ................................................ 62
Kisses From Kate ................................ 63
Knarsdale ........................................... 64
Knightwithputnam............................. 65

Lady Ederle ...................................... 215
Lady Kitten ........................................ 66
La Seine............................................ 199
Last Full Measure ............................. 251
Lastofthsummerwine .......................... 67
Lets Dance Charlie ............................. 68
Light of a Star .................................. 200
Light the City ................................... 192
Lion Cub............................................ 69
Liscanna (IRE) ................................. 146
Love Dancing (ARG) ....................... 187
Love  eway Youare ......................... 242
Loving Vindication........................... 184
Lyrical Diva ........................................ 70

Magical World .................................. 182
Magic Appeal ................................... 207
Mahkama ........................................... 71
Matauri Pearl .................................... 208
Melanias Moon .................................. 72
Melody Lin ........................................ 73
Mexican Hat ...................................... 74
Milena’s Dream ................................ 166
Miss Propitious ................................ 257
Miss Relentless ................................. 206
Miss Simpatia (ARG) ....................... 252
Moi .................................................... 75
Mokat ................................................ 76
Momentiempo ................................... 25
Mona de Momma ............................ 197
Mon Belle ........................................ 162

Mo’s Song ........................................... 77
Motel Lass ........................................ 226
Music Note ...................................... 219
My Indian ........................................ 147
My Peg ............................................... 78

Nimue ................................................ 79
Nippy ............................................... 176
Noble Pearl....................................... 144
No Lip Service ................................... 80
No Use Denying .............................. 218
Now Now .......................................... 81
Numero d’Oro ................................. 230

Ocean Foam ..................................... 238
Ocean Rags ........................................ 82
Onna Bugeisha ................................... 83
Our Lesmis ........................................ 84
Over the Moon ................................ 223

Parisienne (BRZ) ................................ 85
Pat (CHI) ......................................... 198
Patsy’s Kim ......................................... 86
Patti’s Regal Song ............................. 205
Peace Process ...................................... 87
Perfect Note ....................................... 88
Piece of Candy ................................... 89
Pike Creek .......................................... 90
Pleasant Home ................................. 203
Pleasant Lyrics .................................. 220
Princess Haya ................................... 196

Q Go Girl .......................................... 91
Queen Priscilla ................................... 92
Quirl .................................................. 93

Red Sashay ......................................... 94
Remarkable Moon .............................. 95
Remit ............................................... 169
Repeat .............................................. 167
Roaming ............................................ 96
Rocky Policy ...................................... 97

Samantha Dillon ................................ 98
Santa Monica (GB) ............................ 99
Saratoga Summer ............................. 100
Savannah Sky ................................... 101
Secret Quality................................... 102
See Ya Signe ..................................... 103
Self Centred ..................................... 168
Shesacurlinmytoes ............................ 104
She’s Flattering ................................. 221



Index to Dams

55

She’s Trouble .................................... 105
Sheza Smoke Show ........................... 222
Silk Road .......................................... 106
Sippican Harbor ............................... 107
Sisterhood ........................................ 108
Skating ............................................. 109
Solë lia (GB) ..................................... 145
Sororitysweetheart ............................ 110
Speed Goddess ................................. 111
Speightful Lady ................................ 204
Star of Gallantry ............................... 112
Starship Warpspeed .......................... 232
Stopspendingmaria ........................... 217
Stormkeeper ..................................... 113
Storm Raven .................................... 114
Storybook (UAE) ............................. 172
Street Interest ................................... 141
Strike Accord .................................... 115
Striking Beauty ................................. 116
Style and Grace ................................ 117
Styler ................................................ 202
Sudden Ghost .................................. 191
Sugarlick .......................................... 154
Summerly ......................................... 165
Sunbury ........................................... 118
Supreme ........................................... 174
Swan of the Nile ............................... 119
Sweet Sugar ...................................... 120
Sweet  oughts ................................ 214
Swift Vengeance ............................... 121

Take Charge Brandi .......................... 122
Tenacious Jewel ................................ 123

Term Paper ....................................... 124
 e Nightingale ............................... 125
 is Cat Can Dance ......................... 126
Together (IRE) ................................. 249
Top Tiara.......................................... 127
Touchnow ........................................ 241
Touch the Star .................................. 152
Treasure Box ..................................... 128
Treble ............................................... 129
Trix City ........................................... 231
True Kiss .......................................... 244
Tuxedo Lady..................................... 130

Ultralight Beam ................................ 131
Unenchantedevening ........................ 211
Union City ....................................... 189
Uzume ............................................. 255

Vero Amore ...................................... 253
Vevina .............................................. 132

Warrior Kat ...................................... 133
Win McCool .................................... 151
Woodford County ............................ 134
W W American .................................. 50

Yara .................................................. 212
Year of Promise ................................. 135
Yolanda B. Too ................................. 250
Yong Musician .......................... 150, 245

Zaharias ........................................... 258



Index to Names

56

Ada Lovelace: 136.
Akron Moon: 137.
Always Inthe Munny: 138.
Aunt Pearl (IRE): 208.
Awesome Flower: 140.

Bella Aurora: 141.
Belle Laura: 142.
Bellissime (IRE): 143.
Big Meesh (IRE): 144.
Bodhicitta (GB): 145.
Brave Anna: 146.

Carina Mia: 252.
C J’s Gal: 148.
Clearly Smashing: 149.
Co Cola: 150.
Cool Beans: 151.
Cool Tricks: 21.
Cosmic Code: 152.
Crazy Beautiful: 153.
Crown and Sugar: 154.
Curlin’s Catch: 155.

Dayoutoftheoffi  ce: 156.
Declarationwarrior: 157.
Diamond Ore: 158.
Diamond Sparkles: 159.
Divine Elegance: 160.
Duopoly: 161.

Electric: 162.
Espresso Shot: 163.
Estilo Talentoso: 164.
Etching: 165.
Etoile (FR): 166.
Every Single Day: 167.

Feel Glorious (GB): 168.
Finite: 169.
From the Hood: 170.
Furia Vikinga (CHI): 171.

Get On the Bus: 172.
Getridofwhatailesu: 173.
Ghost Inthe Mirror: 174.
Gibberish: 176.
Going to Vegas: 177.
Grand Prix: 179.
Granny Mc’s Kitten: 180.
Grateful: 181.
Green Light: 39.

Guarana: 182.

Hang a Star: 183.
Hard Not to Love: 184.
Hard Won: 185.
Harvestfortheworld (IRE): 186.
Havisham: 187.
Hay Field: 147.
Heavenhasmynikki: 188.
Hollidaze: 189.
Hollywood Royal: 190.

I’llhandalthecash: 191.
Illumination: 192.
Include the Dream: 33.

Jolie Olimpica (BRZ): 193.
Joyful Cadence: 194.

Kimari: 195.

Lady Kate: 196.
L’ Age d’Or: 197.
Lagertha (CHI): 198.
Laseen (IRE): 199.
Laura’s Light: 200.
Lets Dance Charlie: 201.
Lighthouse Way: 202.

Magical World: 203.
Make Mischief: 204.
Maracuja: 205.
Miss Stormy D: 206.
Mixteca: 207.
Money Huntress: 209.
Mongolian Changa: 210.
Moonshine Memories: 211.
Moon Swag: 212.

Naughty Joker: 213.
Naughty  oughts: 214.
Nay Lady Nay (IRE): 215.
Nina Fever: 216.
No Mo’ Spending: 217.

Peace of Mind: 89.
Perfect Alibi: 218.
Perfect Note: 219.
Pleasant Mine: 220.
Please Flatter Me: 221.
Princess Noor: 222.
Project Whiskey: 223.



Index to Names

57

Proud Emma: 224.

Qahira: 226.
Queen Supreme (IRE): 227.

Romantic: 35.

Sanenus (CHI): 228.
Saracosa: 229.
Second Bite: 230.
Second Street City: 231.
Shedaresthedevil: 232.
Simply Ravishing: 233.
Simply Sunny: 234.
Sippican Harbor: 235.
Sisterhood: 236.
Sound Machine: 237.
Spanish Point: 238.
Speed Goddess: 239.
Speedy Soul: 240.
Squirt Gun: 10.
Stormkeeper: 241.

Summer in Saratoga: 242.
Super Girlie: 243.
Sweet Kisses: 244.
Swift Vengeance: 245.
Swiss Skydiver: 246.

Take Charge Brandi: 247.
 is Tea: 248.
 rilling: 249.
Treble: 250.

Valiance: 251.
Vequist: 253.
Virginia Beach: 254.

Water White: 255.
Why Oh You: 256.
Wildwood’s Beauty: 257.
Windmill: 258.
Winning Envelope: 259.



Index to Covering Sires

58

American Pharoah: 250.
Authentic: 140, 141, 190, 243.

City of Light: 189, 220.
Constitution: 216.
Curlin: 137, 234.

Flatter: 150.
Frosted: 148, 151.

Game Winner: 231.
Ghostzapper: 214, 219.
Gun Runner: 160, 209, 241.

Hit It a Bomb: 167.

Into Mischief: 159, 170, 182, 186, 188, 
203, 211, 218, 222, 223, 235, 244.

Justify: 144, 158, 165, 221.

Kitten’s Joy: 239.

Liams Map: 136.

Maximum Security: 256.
Mckinzie: 213, 236.
Mitole: 174.
Munnings: 179.

Not  is Time: 210, 245.
Nyquist: 223.

Omaha Beach: 152, 162.

Quality Road: 146, 157.

Speightstown: 202.

Tapit: 180, 197.
Twirling Candy: 240.

Uncle Mo: 181, 183, 187, 199, 247, 252.

Vekoma: 147, 207, 238.
Volatile: 201.



Index to Sires of Weanlings

59

Accelerate: Colt, 68.
American Pharoah: Colts, 26, 60, 62.
Arrogate: Filly, 131.
Audible: Colt, 50. Fillies, 24, 86.

Bolt d’Oro: Colts, 45, 100, 128. Fillies, 1, 
27, 120.

Catalina Cruiser: Colts, 51, 105.
Catholic Boy: Filly, 108.
City of Light: Colts, 29, 117.
Connect: Colt, 109.
Constitution: Colts, 2, 89, 135. Filly, 93.
Copper Bullet: Colt, 5.
Curlin: Fillies, 66, 107.

Demarchelier (GB): Colt, 102.
Distorted Humor: Colts, 4, 9. Filly, 3.

Fast Anna: Filly, 44.
Free Drop Billy: Colt, 127.
Frosted: Fillies, 30, 80.

Ghostzapper: Colts, 99, 116. Filly, 74.
Good Magic: Fillies, 72, 81.
Gun Runner: Colts, 10, 32, 37, 126. 

Fillies, 25, 38, 56, 83, 97, 103, 110.

Hansen: Filly, 54.
Hard Spun: Colts, 39, 57.

Include: Filly, 33.
Into Mischief: Colts, 53, 75, 98. Filly, 

123.

Justify: Fillies, 11, 28, 129.

Kitten’s Joy: Colt, 111.
Klimt: Fillies, 52, 92.

Liam’s Map: Colt, 31.

Maclean’s Music: Filly, 84.
Malibu Moon: Colt, 19.
Maximus Mischief: Colts, 104, 124. 

Fillies, 8, 12, 16.
Medaglia d’Oro: Colt, 88.
Mendelssohn: Colt, 79.
Midshipman: Colts, 20, 36. Filly, 69.
Mitole: Colts, 63, 112, 115. Filly, 15.
Mohaymen: Filly, 7.
More  an Ready: Colts, 13, 40. Fillies, 

22, 87.
Mo Town: Colt, 130.
Munnings: Colt, 49. Fillies, 96, 134.

Not  is Time: Colt, 73.

Omaha Beach: Colts, 43, 70, 78, 101, 
119. Filly, 46.

Outwork: Filly, 23.

Practical Joke: Colts, 14, 18, 65, 77. 
Fillies, 21, 47, 121.

Quality Road: Colt, 76. Fillies, 67, 122.

Speightstown: Colts, 17, 42. Fillies, 34, 
41.

Street Sense: Colt, 91. Filly, 35.

Uncle Mo: Colts, 61, 95, 125, 132. Fillies, 
55, 58, 59, 64, 94.

Vino Rosso: Colts, 106, 114, 118. Fillies, 
48, 82.

Violence: Filly, 85.

We Miss Artie: Filly, 113.
West Coast: Colt, 90.
World of Trouble: Colt, 133.

Yoshida (JPN): Colt, 6. Filly, 71.



Index to Barns

60

 1 BLUEGRASS T’BRED SERVICES, INC. ...................141 M CARPE DIEM
 1 BLUEGRASS T’BRED SERVICES, INC. ...................238 M CREATIVE CAUSE
 1 BLUEGRASS T’BRED SERVICES, INC. ...................254 F TWIRLING CANDY
 1 BRIDIE HARRISON ....................................................35 F STREET SENSE
 1 BRIDIE HARRISON ....................................................39 C HARD SPUN
 1 BRIDIE HARRISON ....................................................89 C CONSTITUTION
 1 BRIDIE HARRISON ..................................................162 M SMART STRIKE
 1 BROOKDALE SALES.................................................101 C OMAHA BEACH
 1 BROOKDALE SALES.................................................174 M GHOSTZAPPER
 1 BROOKDALE SALES.................................................244 F CARPE DIEM
 1 DENALI STUD ..........................................................153 F LIAM’S MAP
 1 DENALI STUD ..........................................................211 M MALIBU MOON
 1 DENALI STUD ..........................................................242 M HARD SPUN
 1 LANE’S END ................................................................24 F AUDIBLE
 1 LANE’S END ..............................................................137 M MALIBU MOON
 1 LANE’S END ..............................................................184 M HARD SPUN
 1 LANE’S END ..............................................................189 M HONOR CODE
 1 LANE’S END ..............................................................192 F MEDAGLIA D’ORO
 1 LANE’S END ..............................................................197 M MEDAGLIA D’ORO
 1 MILL RIDGE SALES ....................................................71 F YOSHIDA (JPN)
 1 MILL RIDGE SALES ..................................................110 F GUN RUNNER
 1 MILL RIDGE SALES ..................................................229 M BERNARDINI
 1 RUNNYMEDE FARM LLC .......................................246 F DAREDEVIL
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................17 C SPEIGHTSTOWN
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................18 C PRACTICAL JOKE
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................22 F MORE THAN READY
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................40 C MORE THAN READY
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................52 F KLIMT
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................55 F UNCLE MO
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................59 F UNCLE MO
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................75 C INTO MISCHIEF
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................88 C MEDAGLIA D’ORO
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................94 F UNCLE MO
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................97 F GUN RUNNER
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................102 C DEMARCHELIER (GB)
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................107 F CURLIN
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................121 F PRACTICAL JOKE
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................132 C UNCLE MO
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................133 C WORLD OF TROUBLE
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................135 C CONSTITUTION
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................138 F MUNNINGS
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................152 M INTO MISCHIEF
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................160 M UNCLE MO
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................164 F MACLEAN’S MUSIC
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................167 M STRONG MANDATE
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................168 M BATED BREATH
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................171 M SCAT DADDY
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................177 F GOLDENCENTS
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................183 M TAPIZAR
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................185 F HARD SPUN
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................193 M DROSSELMEYER
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................194 F RUNHAPPY
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................198 M SCAT DADDY
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................205 F HONOR CODE
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................210 M BRILLIANT SPEED
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................219 M ELUSIVE QUALITY



Index to Barns

61

 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................222 M NOT THIS TIME
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................223 M TAPIZAR
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................228 M SCAT DADDY
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................230 F CARPE DIEM
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................235 M ORB
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................243 M CLOSING ARGUMENT
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................245 M PIONEEROF THE NILE
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................249 F UNCLE MO
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................258 F STREET SENSE
 3 BACCARI BLOODSTOCK LLC .................................44 F FAST ANNA
 3 BACCARI BLOODSTOCK LLC ...............................155 F CURLIN
 3 BACCARI BLOODSTOCK LLC ...............................170 M STREET SENSE
 3 INDIAN CREEK ........................................................151 M CANDY RIDE (ARG)
 3 INDIAN CREEK ........................................................176 F LEA
 3 INDIAN CREEK ........................................................237 F INTO MISCHIEF
 3 KINGSWOOD FARM ...............................................172 F UNCLE MO
 3 SCOTT MALLORY ......................................................64 F UNCLE MO
 3 SCOTT MALLORY ....................................................105 C CATALINA CRUISER
 3 SCOTT MALLORY ....................................................117 C CITY OF LIGHT
 3 SCOTT MALLORY ....................................................123 F INTO MISCHIEF
 3 SCOTT MALLORY ....................................................136 M ALGORITHMS
 3 SCOTT MALLORY ....................................................190 M DISTORTED HUMOR
 3 SUMMERFIELD ..........................................................68 C ACCELERATE
 3 SUMMERFIELD ........................................................201 M INDIAN CHARLIE
 3 WARRENDALE SALES ..................................................6 C YOSHIDA (JPN)
 3 WARRENDALE SALES ................................................10 C GUN RUNNER
 3 WARRENDALE SALES ................................................30 F FROSTED
 3 WARRENDALE SALES ................................................82 F VINO ROSSO
 3 WARRENDALE SALES ..............................................104 C MAXIMUS MISCHIEF
 3 WARRENDALE SALES ..............................................220 M MINESHAFT
 3 WYNNSTAY SALES .......................................................2 C CONSTITUTION
 3 WYNNSTAY SALES .....................................................23 F OUTWORK
 3 WYNNSTAY SALES .....................................................63 C MITOLE
 3 WYNNSTAY SALES .....................................................72 F GOOD MAGIC
 3 WYNNSTAY SALES .....................................................78 C OMAHA BEACH
 3 WYNNSTAY SALES ...................................................112 C MITOLE
 3 WYNNSTAY SALES ...................................................120 F BOLT D’ORO
 4 FOUR STAR SALES .......................................................1 F BOLT D’ORO
 4 FOUR STAR SALES .......................................................8 F MAXIMUS MISCHIEF
 4 FOUR STAR SALES .....................................................56 F GUN RUNNER
 4 FOUR STAR SALES .....................................................67 F QUALITY ROAD
 4 FOUR STAR SALES ...................................................154 M CROWN OF THORNS
 4 HARTWELL FARM .....................................................54 F HANSEN
 4 HARTWELL FARM ...................................................187 M BERNARDINI
 4 HIDDEN BROOK .....................................................215 M NO NAY NEVER
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY ...............................74 F GHOSTZAPPER
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY .............................122 F QUALITY ROAD
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY .............................182 M GHOSTZAPPER
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY .............................203 M DISTORTED HUMOR
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY .............................206 M TAPIZAR
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY .............................217 F UNCLE MO
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY .............................226 M CAIRO PRINCE
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY .............................240 M SOUPER SPEEDY
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY .............................247 M GIANT’S CAUSEWAY
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY .............................252 M MALIBU MOON
 4 UPSON DOWNS FARM ...........................................216 M BORREGO



Index to Barns

62

 4 VINERY SALES ............................................................12 F MAXIMUS MISCHIEF
 4 VINERY SALES ............................................................15 F MITOLE
 4 VINERY SALES ............................................................16 F MAXIMUS MISCHIEF
 4 VINERY SALES ............................................................65 C PRACTICAL JOKE
 4 VINERY SALES ............................................................80 F FROSTED
 4 VINERY SALES ..........................................................124 C MAXIMUS MISCHIEF
 4 VINERY SALES ..........................................................147 M HAYNESFIELD
 4 VINERY SALES ..........................................................158 M TAPIT
 4 VINERY SALES ..........................................................191 M POINT OF ENTRY
 4 VINERY SALES ..........................................................231 M CONSOLIDATOR
 5 KAIZEN SALES ............................................................14 C PRACTICAL JOKE
 5 NARDELLI SALES .......................................................32 C GUN RUNNER
 5 NARDELLI SALES .......................................................81 F GOOD MAGIC
 5 NARDELLI SALES .......................................................90 C WEST COAST
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES .................................................19 C MALIBU MOON
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES .................................................29 C CITY OF LIGHT
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES .................................................73 C NOT THIS TIME
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES .................................................76 C QUALITY ROAD
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES .................................................95 C UNCLE MO
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................100 C BOLT D’ORO
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................119 C OMAHA BEACH
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................131 F ARROGATE
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................196 M BERNARDINI
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................202 M OXBOW
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................257 M KANTHAROS
 5 RAMSEY FARM ..............................................................3 F DISTORTED HUMOR
 5 RAMSEY FARM ..............................................................4 C DISTORTED HUMOR
 5 RAMSEY FARM ..............................................................9 C DISTORTED HUMOR
 5 RAMSEY FARM ............................................................42 C SPEIGHTSTOWN
 5 RAMSEY FARM ............................................................48 F VINO ROSSO
 5 RAMSEY FARM ............................................................66 F CURLIN
 5 RAMSEY FARM ..........................................................108 F CATHOLIC BOY
 5 RAMSEY FARM ..........................................................111 C KITTEN’S JOY
 5 RAMSEY FARM ..........................................................113 F WE MISS ARTIE
 5 RAMSEY FARM ..........................................................140 M FLOWER ALLEY
 5 RAMSEY FARM ..........................................................180 M KITTEN’S JOY
 5 RAMSEY FARM ..........................................................209 M MINESHAFT
 5 RAMSEY FARM ..........................................................213 M INTO MISCHIEF
 5 RAMSEY FARM ..........................................................236 M KITTEN’S JOY
 5 RAMSEY FARM ..........................................................239 M JOHANNESBURG
 5 RAMSEY FARM ..........................................................241 M STORMY ATLANTIC
 6 BALDWIN BLOODSTOCK ........................................31 C LIAM’S MAP
 6 BALDWIN BLOODSTOCK ........................................34 F SPEIGHTSTOWN
 6 BALDWIN BLOODSTOCK ........................................70 C OMAHA BEACH
 6 BALDWIN BLOODSTOCK ........................................83 F GUN RUNNER
 6 BALDWIN BLOODSTOCK ......................................148 M AWESOME AGAIN
 6 BALDWIN BLOODSTOCK ......................................150 M CANDY RIDE (ARG)
 6 BALDWIN BLOODSTOCK ......................................256 M YES IT’S TRUE
 6 BUCK POND FARM .................................................255 F CONVEYANCE
 6 CASTLE PARK FARM LLC .........................................77 C PRACTICAL JOKE
 6 CASTLE PARK FARM LLC .........................................93 F CONSTITUTION
 6 DARBY DAN FARM ......................................................5 C COPPER BULLET
 6 DARBY DAN FARM ....................................................25 F GUN RUNNER
 6 DARBY DAN FARM ....................................................99 C GHOSTZAPPER
 6 DARBY DAN FARM ..................................................127 C FREE DROP BILLY
 6 DARBY DAN FARM ..................................................130 C MO TOWN



Index to Barns

63

 6 GAINESWAY ..............................................................126 C GUN RUNNER
 6 GAINESWAY ..............................................................169 F MUNNINGS
 6 GAINESWAY ..............................................................218 M SKY MESA
 6 GAINESWAY ..............................................................233 M LAOBAN
 6 GREENMOUNT FARM ............................................214 M THE FACTOR
 6 LITTLE’S BLOODSTOCK LLC ..................................11 F JUSTIFY
 6 LITTLE’S BLOODSTOCK LLC ..................................86 F AUDIBLE
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ........................................13 C MORE THAN READY
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ........................................20 C MIDSHIPMAN
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ........................................33 F INCLUDE
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ........................................36 C MIDSHIPMAN
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ........................................41 F SPEIGHTSTOWN
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ........................................46 F OMAHA BEACH
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ........................................49 C MUNNINGS
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ........................................53 C INTO MISCHIEF
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ........................................57 C HARD SPUN
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ........................................62 C AMERICAN PHAROAH
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ........................................69 F MIDSHIPMAN
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ........................................87 F MORE THAN READY
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ......................................114 C VINO ROSSO
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ......................................129 F JUSTIFY
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ......................................144 M HIGH CHAPARRAL (IRE)
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ......................................145 M SHOWCASING
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ......................................146 M WAR FRONT
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ......................................163 M MISSION IMPAZIBLE
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ......................................165 M PAYNTER
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ......................................179 M TALE OF THE CAT
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ......................................181 M HARD SPUN
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ......................................186 M SO YOU THINK (NZ)
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ......................................199 M DYLAN THOMAS (IRE)
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ......................................250 M MACHO UNO
 7 EATON SALES .............................................................28 F JUSTIFY
 7 EATON SALES .............................................................61 C UNCLE MO
 7 EATON SALES ...........................................................106 C VINO ROSSO
 7 EATON SALES ...........................................................134 F MUNNINGS
 7 EATON SALES ...........................................................142 M MUCHO MACHO MAN
 7 EATON SALES ...........................................................195 F MUNNINGS
 7 EATON SALES ...........................................................207 M TAPIZAR
 7 EATON SALES ...........................................................248 F CURLIN
 7 LEGACY BLOODSTOCK ...........................................43 C OMAHA BEACH
 7 LEGACY BLOODSTOCK ...........................................45 C BOLT D’ORO
 7 LEGACY BLOODSTOCK ...........................................91 C STREET SENSE
 7 LEGACY BLOODSTOCK .........................................212 F MALIBU MOON
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ...........................................26 C AMERICAN PHAROAH
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ...........................................38 F GUN RUNNER
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ...........................................47 F PRACTICAL JOKE
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................103 F GUN RUNNER
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................115 C MITOLE
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................125 C UNCLE MO
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................157 M DECLARATION OF WAR
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................159 M WAR FRONT
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................200 F CONSTITUTION
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................204 F INTO MISCHIEF
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................227 M EXCEED AND EXCEL
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................251 M TAPIT
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................253 F NYQUIST



Index to Barns

64

 8 LEDGELANDS .............................................................51 C CATALINA CRUISER
 8 RIMER REASON FARM ..............................................21 F PRACTICAL JOKE
 8 ST GEORGE SALES .....................................................27 F BOLT D’ORO
 8 ST GEORGE SALES .....................................................37 C GUN RUNNER
 8 ST GEORGE SALES .....................................................58 F UNCLE MO
 8 ST GEORGE SALES .....................................................84 F MACLEAN’S MUSIC
 8 ST GEORGE SALES .....................................................92 F KLIMT
 8 ST GEORGE SALES .....................................................98 C INTO MISCHIEF
 8 ST GEORGE SALES ...................................................109 C CONNECT
 8 ST GEORGE SALES ...................................................116 C GHOSTZAPPER
 8 ST GEORGE SALES ...................................................128 C BOLT D’ORO
 8 ST GEORGE SALES ...................................................224 M INCLUDE
 8 STUART MORRIS .........................................................7 F MOHAYMEN
 8 STUART MORRIS .......................................................85 F VIOLENCE
 9 ELITE ..........................................................................149 F EXAGGERATOR
 9 ELITE ..........................................................................156 F INTO MISCHIEF
 9 ELITE ..........................................................................161 F ANIMAL KINGDOM
 9 ELITE ..........................................................................166 M SIYOUNI
 9 ELITE ..........................................................................173 M GHOSTZAPPER
 9 ELITE ..........................................................................208 F LOPE DE VEGA
 9 ELITE ..........................................................................221 M MUNNINGS
 9 JAMES B. KEOGH .....................................................118 C VINO ROSSO
 9 JAMES B. KEOGH .....................................................188 M MAJESTIC WARRIOR
 9 JAMES B. KEOGH .....................................................234 M UNBRIDLED’S SONG
 9 JAMES B. KEOGH .....................................................259 M MORE THAN READY
 10 HUNTER VALLEY FARM ...........................................50 C AUDIBLE
 10 HUNTER VALLEY FARM ...........................................60 C AMERICAN PHAROAH
 10 HUNTER VALLEY FARM ...........................................79 C MENDELSSOHN
 10 HUNTER VALLEY FARM ...........................................96 F MUNNINGS
 10 HUNTER VALLEY FARM .........................................143 F NO NAY NEVER
 10 HUNTER VALLEY FARM .........................................232 F DAREDEVIL



Index to State or Country Bred
(Weanlings Only)

65

California 85

Florida 16 21 56

Indiana 63 84

Kentucky 2 3 4 5 7 8 9
 11 12 13 14 15 17 19
 20 23 24 25 26 27 28  
 29 32 34 35 37 38 39  
 40 41 42 43 44 48 49  
 50 51 52 53 54 55 58  
 59 60 61 62 65 66 67  
 68 70 72 73 75 76 77  
 79 80 81 83 86 87 89  
 90 91 92 93 94 95 96  
 98 99 100 101 104 105 107  
 108 109 111 112 113 115 116  
 118 119 120 121 122 124 125  
 126 128 129 131 133 134 135

Maryland 36 64 117 123 132

Minnesota 69

New York 1 10 22 45 46 47 78
 97 103

Ohio 114

Ontario 74

Pennsylvania 6 18 30 57 71 82 88
 102 110

Texas 33 106

West Virginia 31 127 130


